

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17614/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07/05/2010 in PIL No. 47/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ESTEEM PROPERTIES P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHE TAN KAMBLE & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment, appointment of English Translator and prayer for
interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 14404 of 2010
With I.A.1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 17/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Himmayatullah, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Nakul Mohta, Adv.
Mr. Thomas P. Kuruvilla, Adv.

Mr. Ashok H. Desai, Sr. Adv.
Dr. A. M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, AG
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv

Mr. Tapes h Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

- 2 -

Mr. Tapes h Kumar Singh, learned counsel waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent No. 1.

Ms. Asha G. Nair, learned counsel waives
service of notice on behalf of respondent No.3.

By way of ad-interim relief, the parties are
directed to maintain status quo as on today.

In SLP (C) No.17614 of 2010, the petitioner
is permitted to file additional documents.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Court Master