

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 10425 OF 2010

ESTEEM PROPERTIES P.LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHETAN KAMBLE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appointment of English Translator)
WITH Civil Appeal NO. 10764 of 2010
(With appln. for directions and with office report)

Date: 03/05/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.(NP)

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay V.Kharde,Adv.for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad,Adv.

Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the appellant points out that there are certain orders which were passed by one of us (Swatanter Kumar, J.) when the matter was pending before the High Court.

Be listed before another Bench subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER