

SECTION – IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10425 AND 10764 OF 2010

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 5 AND 6

(Applications for directions and exemption from filing official translation respectively in Civil Appeal No. 10764 of 2010 filed by Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate for the Appellant.)

ESTEEM PROPERTIES P.LTD.

...APPLICANT

-VERSUS-

CHETAN KAMBLE & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 03rd May, 2012, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Counsel appearing for the appellant points out that there are certain orders which were passed by one of us (Swatanter Kumar, J.) when the matter was pending before the High Court.

Be listed before another Bench subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice of India.”

Civil Appeal No. 10425 of 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 13 respondents in this appeal. Service on all the respondents is complete. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate. Respondent No.3 is represented through Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate and respondent Nos. 4 to 13 are represented through Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate. Service on respondent No.2 is complete as Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate for the petitioner has filed affidavit of service but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

Civil Appeal No. 10764 of 2010

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are 4 respondents in this appeal. Respondent No.1 is represented through Mr. Tapesh Kumar Singh, Advocate. Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate has filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondent No.4. Respondent No.3 is represented through Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate and service on respondent No.2 is complete as Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate for the appellant has filed affidavit of service but no one has entered appearance on his behalf so far.

It is further submitted that Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate for the appellant has filed application for direction and application for exemption from filing official translation. The same are included in the paper books.

Service of notice is complete in both the matters.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed statement of case in both the matters.

The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 14th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Advocate

Ms. Garima Prasad, Advocate

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Advocate

Mr. A.P. Mayee, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ap